BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 251

(First Reading File Bill - Second Printing)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, strike "22" and substitute "<u>26</u>"; strike beginning with the first "the" in line 25 down through "designee" in line 26 and substitute "<u>the Director of the VA Maryland Health Care System or the Director's designee</u>"; and in line 27, after "(6)" insert "<u>the Attorney General or the Attorney General's designee</u>;

<u>(7)</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "the Attorney General's Office" and substitute "<u>a Federally Qualified Health Center</u>"; in line 7, strike "one" and substitute "<u>both</u>"; in the same line, strike "represents" and substitute "<u>represent</u>"; in line 14, strike "one representative" and substitute "<u>two representatives</u>"; in line 19, after "one" insert "<u>nonhospital-based</u>"; in the same line, after "physician" insert "<u>with expertise in the subject matter</u>"; after line 19, insert:

"(xiii) one nonhospital-based psychiatrist;

(xiv) one licensed dentist;";

and in lines 20, 21, and 22, strike "(xiii)", "(xiv)", and "(xv)", respectively, and substitute "(xv)", "(xvi)", and "(xvii)", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 5, strike "and"; in line 7, after "State" insert ";

- (5) the impact of the current and potential expansion on school health records; and
- (6) the impact of the current and potential expansion on patient safety";

## SB0251/514630/1 EHE Amendments to SB 251 Page 2 of 2

in lines 10 and 13, in each instance strike "2006" and substitute " $\underline{2007}$ "; and in line 12, strike "1 year" and substitute " $\underline{2}$  years".